Page <1> V1.006/04/20
Automotive Thick Film
Chip Resistors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
1. Scope
	 	This	specification	for	approve	relates	to	the	Automotive	Thick	Film	Chip	Resistors.	Used	in	automobile.	The	test
items	follow	the	test	standard	of	AEC-Q200.
2. Type designation
	 The	type	designation	shall	be	in	the	following	form:
Type Power Rating Resistance tolerance Nominal Resistance
0603 0.1W	(1/10W) F 10KΩ
3. Ratings:
Type 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512
Power	Rating 1/16W 1/10W 1/8W 1/4W 1/2W 1/2W 1W
Jumper	Rated	Current 1A 1A 2A 2A 2A 2A 2A
Max.	Jumper	Rated	Current 2A 2A 5A 10A 10A 10A 10A
Max.	Working	Voltage 50V 75V 150V 200V 200V 200V 200V
Max.	Overload	Voltage 100V 150V 300V 400V
500V 500V 500V
Dielectric	Withstanding	Voltage 100V 300V 500V 500V
Temperature	Range -55°C	to	+155°C
Ambient	Temperature 70°C
3.1 Power rating:
Resistors	shall	have	a	power	rating	based	on	continuous	load	operation	at	an	ambient	temperature	from	-55°C	to	70°C.	For
temperature	in	excess	of	70°C,	the	load	shall	be	derate	as	shown	in	figure	1
Page <2> V1.006/04/20
Automotive Thick Film
Chip Resistors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
4. Construction :
5. Power rating and dimensions
Dimension
Type
Dimension	(mm)
L W H ℓ1 ℓ2
0402 1	±0.1 0.5	±0.05 0.35	±0.05 0.2	±0.1 0.25	±0.1
0603 1.6	±0.1 0.8	+0.1 0.45	±0.1 0.3	±0.2 0.3	±0.2
0805 2	±0.15 1.25	+0.15	-0.1
0.55	±0.1
0.4	±0.2 0.4	±0.2
1206 3.1	±0.15 1.55	+0.15	-0.1 0.45	±0.2 0.45	±0.2
1210 3.1	±0.1 2.6	±0.2 0.5	±0.25 0.5	±0.2
2010 5	±0.1 2.5	±0.2 0.6	±0.25 0.5	±0.2
2512 6.35	±0.1 3.2	±0.2 0.6	±0.25 0.5	±0.2
3.2 Voltage rating:
Resistors	shall	have	a	rated	direct-current	(DC)	continuous	working	voltage	or	an	approximate	sine-wave	root-mean-square
(RMS)	alternating-current	(AC)	continuous	working	voltage	at	commercial	line	frequency	and	waveform	corresponding	to	the
power	rating	,	as	determined	from	the	following	formula:
	 RCWV	=	√P	×	R
Were	:		RCWV	=	Rated	DC	or	RMS	AC	continuous	working	voltage	at	commercial-line	frequency	and	waveform	(volt)
P	=	Power	Rating	(watt)
R	=	Nominal	Resistance	(ohm)
Page <3> V1.006/04/20
Automotive Thick Film
Chip Resistors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Type Power	Rating
at	70
Tolerance Resistance
Range Standard	Series
Jumper <	50mΩ
E-96
0402 1/16W
±1% 1Ω	to	1MΩ
0603 1/10W
0805 1/8W
1206 1/4W
1210 1/2W